

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4541/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/12/2007 in WP No. 271/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SANJAY BHATIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYENDRA SINGH CHAUDHRY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.Satish Dayanandan, Adv.

Mr.Parag Goyal, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr.G.S.Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in S.C.C.Suit No.3/99 in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master